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Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether National Hydro Power Corporation Limited (NHPC) has revised its generation capacity addition target for the current fiscal;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the company`s project development has been affected by certain political and geological issues especially in the North
East;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the remedial steps taken by the Government in the matter?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER (SHRI K.C. VENUGOPAL)

(a) & (b): No, Madam. As per Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) for the year 2012-13 signed between NHPC and Ministry of Power, NHPC is likely to add a total of 737 MW during the current financial year 2012-13 from four projects. Further, a capacity of 515
MW scheduled to be added in the year 2011-12 from three projects, would also be added during 2012-13.

(c) to (e): Yes, Madam. Details of some of the projects being executed by NHPC including in the North East, affected due to geological and other reasons and remedial steps taken thereof are given in the Annex.
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